
READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS!

WARNING

 Make all electrical and ground connections in accordance with local codes or the National 
Electrical Code. If you are not familiar with these codes and requirements, consult a 
qualified electrician. This Professional should be familiar with the construction and 
operation of this product and hazards involved. Failure to do so may result in serious 
personal injury.

 To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, personal injury, or property damage, please read 
and follow all safety instructions. If you do not understand these instructions or if any 
additional information is required, contact your local Topaz representative. Retain these 
instructions for maintenance reference.

 Do not exceed the allowed supply voltage marked on the luminaire label information.
 Disconnect power at the circuit breaker panel before any installation.

CAUTION

 Do not expose wire to any sharp objects such as sheet metal to prevent wiring damage or 
abrasion.

 While the light is on, please avoid direct eye exposure.
 Combustible material should be kept away from fixture/LENS.
 Do not make or alter any open holes in any enclosure or any electrical component during 

installation.
 Do not use when the enclosure is damaged or broken in any way.
 Do not alter, relocate or remove wiring, lamp holder power supply or any other electrical 

component.
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Mounting Types:
Knuckle Mount:

Stake Mount:

1. Thread to a mounting box and connect the wires 
according to the Wiring Diagram.

2. Loosen the set screw to aim the light to the desired 
location. See Figure 1.

1. Thread the knuckle mount onto the stake and connect the 
wires according to the Wiring Diagram.

2. Loosen the set screw to aim the light to the desired 
location. See Figure 2.

Figure 1

Figure 2

Lens Swapping:

1. Using the lens removal tool turn the bezel counter‐
clockwise to release the lens.

2. Remove the bezel and the lens. See Figure 3.

Figure 3

Lens Removal Tool

3. Install the new lens. Make sure the arrow on the lens is 
pointing down and the LED’s are all visible. 

4. Align the bezel over the lens. Using the lens removal tool, 
rotate the bezel clockwise until it is fully engaged. See 
Figure 4.

Figure 4
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**NOTE: THESE INSTRUCTIONS DO NOT  ADDRESS ALL PERMUTATIONS THAT MAY EXIST IN INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND OPERATING ENVIRONMENT.
**REMARQUE : CES INSTRUCTIONS NE TRAITENT PAS DE TOUTES LES PERMUTATIONS QUI PEUVENT EXISTER DANS L’INSTALLATION, LA MAINTENANCE ET L’ENVIRONNEMENT D’EXPLOITATION.

**NOTA: ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES NO ABORDAN TODAS LAS PERMUTACIONES QUE PUEDEN EXISTIR EN EL ENTORNO DE INSTALACIÓN, MANTENIMIENTO Y OPERACIÓN.

Wiring Diagram:

• Make wiring connections according to Figure 6.
Note: If dimming is not desired, terminate and cap 

the Pink and Purple dimming wires.

Figure 6

Power, CCT and Photocell Setting:
1. Remove the threaded knockout on the back of the 

fixture.
2. Adjust the switches to the desired setting. See Figure 5.

Figure 5
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AVERTISSEMENT
 Effectuez toutes les connexions électriques et terrestres conformément aux codes locaux 

ou au Code national de l’électricité. Si vous ne connaissez pas ces codes et exigences, 
consultez un électricien qualifié. Ce professionnel doit être familier avec la construction et le 
fonctionnement de ce produit et les dangers impliqués. Le défaut de le faire peut entraîner 
des blessures graves.

 Pour réduire le risque d’incendie, de choc électrique, de blessures corporelles ou de 
dommages matériels, veuillez lire et suivre toutes les instructions de sécurité. Si vous ne 
comprenez pas ces instructions ou si des informations supplémentaires sont nécessaires, 
contactez votre représentant Topaz local. Conservez ces instructions à titre de référence de 
maintenance.

 Ne pas dépasser la tension d’alimentation autorisée indiquée sur l’étiquette du luminaire.
 Débranchez l’alimentation au niveau du panneau du disjoncteur avant toute installation.

PRUDENCE
 N’exposez pas de fil à des objets tranchants tels que la tôle pour éviter les dommages au 

câblage ou l’abrasion.
 Pendant que la lumière est allumée, veuillez éviter l’exposition directe des yeux.
 Le matériau combustible doit être tenu à l’écart du luminaire ou de l’objectif.
 Ne faites ni ne modifiez aucun trou ouvert dans un boîtier ou un composant électrique 

pendant l’installation.
 Ne pas utiliser lorsque l’enceinte est endommagée ou cassée de quelque manière que ce 

soit.
 Ne modifiez pas, ne déplacez pas ou n’enlevez pas le câblage, l’alimentation électrique du 

support de lampe ou tout autre composant électrique.

LISEZ ET SUIVEZ TOUTES LES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ!
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Types de Montage :
Knuckle Mont :

Mont de Pieu au Sol :

1. Enfilez une boîte de montage et connectez les fils selon le 
schéma de câblage.

2. Desserrer la vis de réglage pour viser la lumière à 
l’emplacement souhaité. Reportez‐vous à la Figure 1.

1. Enfilez le support de jointure sur le piquet et connectez 
les fils selon le schéma de câblage.

2. Desserrer la vis de réglage pour viser la lumière à 
l’emplacement souhaité. Reportez‐vous à la Figure 2.

Figure 1

Figure 2

1. À l’aide de l’outil de retrait de l’objectif, tournez le cadre 
dans le sens antihoraire pour libérer l’objectif.

2. Retirez le cadre et la lentille. Reportez‐vous à la Figure 3.

Figure 3

Outil de Retrait de Lentille

3. Installez le nouvel objectif. Assurez‐vous que la flèche sur 
l’objectif pointe vers le bas et que les LED sont toutes 
visibles. 

4. Alignez le cadre sur l’objectif. À l’aide de l’outil de retrait de 
l’objectif, faites pivoter le cadre dans le sens des aiguilles 
d’une montre jusqu’à ce qu’il soit complètement engagé. 
Reportez‐vous à la Figure 4.

Figure 4

Échange d’Objectifs :
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**NOTE: THESE INSTRUCTIONS DO NOT  ADDRESS ALL PERMUTATIONS THAT MAY EXIST IN INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND OPERATING ENVIRONMENT.
**REMARQUE : CES INSTRUCTIONS NE TRAITENT PAS DE TOUTES LES PERMUTATIONS QUI PEUVENT EXISTER DANS L’INSTALLATION, LA MAINTENANCE ET L’ENVIRONNEMENT D’EXPLOITATION.

**NOTA: ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES NO ABORDAN TODAS LAS PERMUTACIONES QUE PUEDEN EXISTIR EN EL ENTORNO DE INSTALACIÓN, MANTENIMIENTO Y OPERACIÓN.

Schéma de Câblage:

• Établissez des connexions de câblage selon la Figure 4.
Remarque: Si la gradation n’est pas souhaitée, 

terminez et coiffez les fils de gradation roses 
et violets.

Ligne Noir

Neutre Blanc

DIM (+) Rose

Dim (‐) Pourpre

Terre Vert

12V AUX

Luminaire

Figure 4

Réglage de l’Alimentation, du CCT et des Cellules Photoélectriques :

1. Retirez le knock‐out fileté à l’arrière du luminaire.
2. Ajustez les Commutateurs au paramètre désiré. Reportez‐

vous à la Figure 3.

Figure 3
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¡LEA Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD!

ADVERTENCIA
 Realice todas las conexiones eléctricas y de tierra de acuerdo con los códigos locales o el 

Código Eléctrico Nacional. Si no está familiarizado con estos códigos y requisitos, consulte 
a un electricista calificado. Este profesional debe estar familiarizado con la construcción y 
operación de este producto y los peligros involucrados. No hacerlo puede resultar en 
lesiones personales graves.

 Para reducir el riesgo de incendio, descarga eléctrica, lesiones personales o daños a la 
propiedad, lea y siga todas las instrucciones de seguridad. Si no entiende estas 
instrucciones o si se requiere información adicional, comuníquese con su representante 
local de Topaz. Conserve estas instrucciones para la referencia de mantenimiento.

 No exceda la tensión de alimentación permitida marcada en la información de la etiqueta de 
la luminaria.

 Desconecte la alimentación en el panel del disyuntor antes de cualquier instalación.

CAUTELA
 No exponga el cable a ningún objeto afilado, como la chapa metálica, para evitar daños o 

abrasión en el cableado.
 Mientras la luz está encendida, evite la exposición directa de los ojos.
 El material combustible debe mantenerse alejado del accesorio / LENTE.
 No hagas ni altere ningún orificio abierto en ningún gabinete o componente eléctrico 

durante la instalación.
 No lo uses cuando el recinto esté dañado o roto de alguna manera.
 No altere, reubique ni retire el cableado, la fuente de alimentación del portalámparas ni 

ningún otro componente eléctrico.
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Tipos de montaje:
Montaje de nudillos:

Montaje de Estaca en el Suelo:

1. Enrosque a una caja de montaje y conecte los cables de 
acuerdo con el diagrama de cableado.

2. Afloje el tornillo de fijación para apuntar la luz a la 
ubicación deseada. Ver Figura 1.

1. Enrosque el soporte de nudillos en la estaca y conecte los 
cables de acuerdo con el diagrama de cableado.

2. Afloje el tornillo de fijación para apuntar la luz a la 
ubicación deseada. Ver Figura 2.

Figura 1

Figura 2

Intercambio de Goles:

1. Con la herramienta de extracción de lentes, gire el bisel 
en sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj para liberar la 
lente.

2. Retire el bisel y la lente. Ver Figura 3.

Figura 3

Herramienta de 
Extracción de Lentes

3. Instale la nueva lente. Asegúrese de que la flecha de la 
lente apunte hacia abajo y que todos los LED estén 
visibles. 

4. Alinee el bisel sobre la lente. Con la herramienta de 
extracción de lentes, gire el bisel en el sentido de las 
agujas del reloj hasta que esté completamente 
enganchado. Ver Figura 3.

Figura 4



Línea Negro

Neutral Blanco

DIM (+) Rosa

Dim (‐) Morado

Tierra Verde

12V AUX

Lámpara
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**NOTE: THESE INSTRUCTIONS DO NOT  ADDRESS ALL PERMUTATIONS THAT MAY EXIST IN INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND OPERATING ENVIRONMENT.
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Diagrama de Cableado:

• Realice las conexiones de cableado de acuerdo con la Figura 6.
Nota: Si no desea atenuación, termine y tape los cables de 

atenuación rosa y morado.

Figura 6

Ajuste de Potencia, CCT y Fotocélula:

1. Retire el orificio ciego roscado en la parte posterior del 
accesorio.

2. Ajuste los interruptores a la configuración deseada. Ver 
Figura 5.

Figura 5


